1269
1270

1272
1273

1275
1276

1278

1280
1282

1283
1284
1285
1287

1288
1290

1292
1294
1296
1298

1299
1301

1302

1303

1305

1307

1309

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 17
1987

CONTENTS

A Route to Homonuclear Pt; and Heteronuclear Pt,M Complexes Nasim Hadj-Bagheri, Richard J. Puddephatt

Novel Chelating Resins with Remarkably High Selectivities for Copper(i1) over Zinc(u) Ions  Derek Lindsay, David
Sherrington, James Greig, Ronald Hancock

(n5-CsHs)Fe(CO),{P[=C(SiMe;),],} , the First Three-co-ordinate Metallo-Bis(methylene)phosphorane ~ Andrew R.
Barron, Alan H. Cowley

Novel Reaction of Cycloheptatriene(tricarbonyl)iron: Nucleophilic Addition to and Breaking of the Cycloheptatriene
Ring Chen Jiabi, Lei Guixin, Pan Zuohua, Zhang Shiwei, Tang Youqi

The Synthesis of Novel Phospholipids Related to Ethylenediamine  Michael S. Anson, Christopher McGuigan

Solution Structures of Iridium Alkyl Hydrides pertaining to Asymmetric Hydrogenation John M. Brown, Peter J.
Maddox

Hydrogen Transfer and C-H Activation in a Dihydroiridium Amido-alkene Complex John M. Brown, Peter J. Maddox
Cyclic Ether Formation with N-(Phenylthio)morpholine  Peter Brownbridge

The First Stable Transition Metal (Molybdenum or Tungsten) Complexes Having a Metal-Phosphorus(ii1) Double Bond:
the Phosphorus Analogues of Metal Aryl- and Alkyl-imides; X-Ray Structure of [Mo(n-CsHs),(=PAr)} (Ar =
C¢H,But;-2,4,6) Peter B. Hitchcock, Michael F. Lappert, Wing-Por Leung

A General Enantioselective O-2-Isocephem Synthesis Harold Mastalerz, Vivianne Vinet

Use of Radiofrequency Plasma for Low-temperature Calcination of Zeolites Theo L. M. Maesen, Dolf S. L. Bruinsma,
Herman W. Kouwenhoven, Herman van Bekkum

Synthesis of u-Carbene Complexes of Rhodium from Substituted Diazirines Anthony G. Avent, Stephen A. Benyunes,
Penny A. Chaloner, Peter B. Hitchcock

Oxidative Coupling of Methane in the Homogeneous Gas Phase under Pressure  Kenji Asami, Kohji Omata, Kaoru
Fujimoto, Hiro-o Tominaga

Synthesis and Properties of Cyclic Keto Alkenylammonium Salts Michael E. Jung, Brian E. Love

Total Syntheses of (+)-a-Biotol, (£)-p-Biotol, and (+)-4-Epi-a-biotol  Rupinder S. Grewal, Peter C. Hayes, Jeffery F.
Sawyer, Peter Yates

Polybipyridine Ligands derived from Acyclic and Macrocyclic Polyamines; Synthesis and Metal Binding Studies
Jean-Marie Lehn, Raymond Ziessel

Nematic Liquid Crystal Compounds containing a Benzocrown Ether Unit  Gong-Xin He, Fumio Wada, Kiyoshi
Kikukawa, Tsutomu Matsuda

A One-pot Three Carbon Decarboxylative Ring Expansion of Cyclic Secondary Amino Acids. X-Ray Crystal Structure of
a Substituted 1-Azacyclo-octa-2,4-diene  Harriet Ardill, Ronald Grigg, Visuvanathar Sridharan, John Malone
Reductive Cleavage of the O-C(8) Bond in 5’-0,8-Cycloadenosines. Intramolecular Protection of the 8-Position and the
5'-Hydroxy Group in Adenosines Magoichi Sako, Takao Saito, Keiji Kameyama, Kosaku Hirota, Yoshifumi Maki
Solvent Effect on Product Distribution in the Thermolysis of Dihydropyrazoles Masashi Hamaguchi, Toshikazu Nagai
Supported Reagents in Facile and Selective Two-phase Additions to C=C Double Bonds Takashi Ando, James H. Clark,
David G. Cork, Mitsue Fujita, Takahide Kimura

Ready Coupling of Acid Chlorides with Tetra-alkyl-lead Derivatives Catalysed by Palladium  Jun-ichi Yamada,
Yoshinori Yamamoto

Support from Model Studies for the Proposed Existence of an S_; Oxidation Level in the Manganese Assembly of the
Photosynthetic Water Oxidation Centre  Cheryl Christmas, John B. Vincent, John C. Huffman, George Christou,
Hsiu-Rong Chang, David N. Hendrickson

Regioselectivity in the Reactions of Dimolybdenum and Ditungsten o,n2(4e)-Allenylidene Complexes with Nucleophilic
and Electrophilic Reagents; Crystal Structure and Dynamic Behaviour of the Cationic Complex [W,(n-HC,CMe,)(CO),-
(n-CsHs),][BF,} Simon F. T. Froom, Michael Green, Katharine R. Nagle, David J. Williams

Synthesis, Characterization, and Crystal Structures of Os4Pt,(CO),5 and Os,Pt(CO),4. The Reversible Formation of a
Hexanuclear Puckered Raft Cluster from a Triangular Cluster Peter Sundberg

Synthesis, Reactions, and X-Ray Structure of n2-Ethene(diop)palladium: a Useful Synthetic Equivalent for (diop)Pd®
Martin Hodgson, David Parker, Richard J. Taylor, George Ferguson

1



1311

1313
1315
1316
1318
1319
1320

1322
1324

1325

1327

J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1987

Biosynthesis and Absolute Configuration of Diterpene Cryptotanshinone from Salvia miltiorrhiza: Stereochemistry of
Methyl Migration in the Formation of the Abietane Skeleton Determined by Incorporation of b-[U-13C4]Glucose
Yutaka Tomita, Yasumasa Ikeshiro

Selectivity in the Rearrangement of a Di(pyrrolylmethyl)-2H-pyrrole  Craig J. Hawker, W. Marshall Stark, Alan R.
Battersby

Isolation of a Substituted Benzyltoluene from Trifluoromethanesulphonic Acid Catalysed Acylation of
Methylcyclohexene  Christian Roussel, Latifa Shaimi

The First Bicyclo[2.2.0]hexasilane System: Synthesis of Decaisopropylhexasilabicyclo[2.2.0]hexane  Hideyuki
Matsumoto, Hiroshi Miyamoto, Nobumoto Kojima, Yoichiro Nagai

Umpolung in Allylic Phosphonates. Regio- and Stereo-selective Synthesis of (E)-y-Amino-«,B-unsaturated Phosphonates
by Palladium-Catalysed Reaction of Allylic Acetoxy Phosphonates  Jingyang Zhu, Xiyan Lu

A Planar Zn,P, Ring in the First Structurally Characterised Zinc Diorganophosphide: [Zn,(Bu',P),(OH)(u-OH)], Atta
M. Arif, Alan H. Cowley, Richard A. Jones, Stefan U. Koschmieder

Synthesis and Decomposition of Trimethyloxonium ZSM-5, a Purported Intermediate in Methanol Conversion into
Gasoline  Stuart D. Hellring, Kirk D. Schmitt, Clarence D. Chang

Polarity Reversal Catalysis of Hydrogen Atom Abstraction Reactions  Vikram Paul, Brian P. Roberts

Terpenoid Precursors via Steroid Degradation: Synthesis of (—)-Warburganal ~Sukumar Manna, Pendri Yadagiri, J. R.
Falck

Cycloaddition Reactions of Oximes; Powerful New Carbon—Carbon Bond Forming Methodology ~ Paul Armstrong,
Ronald Grigg, William J. Warnock

Tandem Intramolecular Michael Addition and 1,3-Dipolar Cycloaddition Reactions of Oximes; Versatile New Carbon—
Carbon Bond Forming Methodology  Paul Armstrong, Ronald Grigg, Sivagnanasundram Surendrakumar, William J.
Warnock

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1987

ii



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1987

AUTHOR INDEX

Ando, Takashi, 1301
Anson, Michael S., 1275
Ardill, Harriet, 1296
Arif, Atta M., 1319
Armstrong, Paul, 1325, 1327
Asami, Kenji, 1287
Avent, Anthony G., 1285
Barron, Andrew R., 1272
Battersby, Alan R., 1313
Benyunes, Stephen A., 1285
Brown, John M., 1276, 1278
Brownbridge, Peter, 1280
Bruinsma, Dolf S. L., 1284
Chaloner, Penny A., 1285
Chang, Clarence D., 1320
Chang, Hsiu-Rong, 1303
Christmas, Cheryl, 1303
Christou, George, 1303
Clark, James H., 1301
Cork, David G., 1301
Cowley, Alan H., 1272, 1319
Falck, J. R., 1324
Ferguson, George, 1309
Froom, Simon F. T., 1305
Fujimoto, Kaoru, 1287
Fujita, Mitsue, 1301
Green, Michael (Bristol/
London), 1305
Greig, James, 1270

Grewal, Rupinder S., 1290
Grigg, Ronald, 1296, 1325,
1327
Guixin, Lei, 1273
Hadj-Bagheri, Nasim, 1269
Hamaguchi, Masashi, 1299
Hancock, Ronald, 1270
Hawker, Craig J., 1313
Hayes, Peter C., 1290
He, Gong-Xin, 1294
Hellring, Stuart D., 1320
Hendrickson, David N., 1303
Hirota, Kosaku, 1298
Hitchcock, Peter B., 1282,
1285
Hodgson, Martin, 1309
Huffman, John C., 1303
Ikeshiro, Yasumasa, 1311
Jiabi, Chen, 1273
Jones, Richard A., 1319
Jung, Michael E., 1288
Kameyama, Keiji, 1298
Kikukawa, Kiyoshi, 1294
Kimura, Takahide, 1301
Kojima, Nobumoto, 1316
Koschmieder, Stefan U., 1319
Kouwenhoven, Herman W.,
1284
Lappert, Michael F., 1282

it

Lehn, Jean-Marie, 1292
Leung, Wing-Por, 1282
Lindsay, Derek, 1270

Love, Brian E., 1288

Lu, Xiyan, 1318

McGuigan, Christopher, 1275
Maddox, Peter J., 1276, 1278
Maesen, Theo L. M., 1284
Maki, Yoshifumi, 1298
Malone, John, 1296

Manna, Sukumar, 1324
Mastalerz, Harold, 1283
Matsuda, Tsutomu, 1294
Matsumoto, Hideyuki, 1316
Miyamoto, Hiroshi, 1316
Nagai, Toshikazu, 1299
Nagai, Yoichiro, 1316

Nagle, Katharine R., 1305
Omata, Kohji, 1287

Parker, David, 1309

Paul, Vikram, 1322
Puddephatt, Richard J., 1269
Roberts, Brian P., 1322
Roussel, Christian, 1315
Saito, Takao, 1298

Sako, Magoichi, 1298
Sawyer, Jeffery F., 1290
Schmitt, Kirk D., 1320
Shaimi, Latifa, 1315

Sherrington, David, 1270
Shiwei, Zhang, 1273
Sridharan, Visuvanathar, 1296
Stark, W. Marshall, 1313
Sundberg, Peter, 1307
Surendrakumar,
Sivagnanasundram, 1327
Taylor, Richard J., 1309
Tominaga, Hiro-o, 1287
Tomita, Yutaka, 1311
van Bekkum, Herman, 1284
Vincent, John B., 1303
Vinet, Vivianne, 1283
Wada, Fumio, 1294
Warnock, William J., 1325,
1327
Williams, David J., 1305
Yadagiri, Pendri, 1324
Yamada, Jun-ichi, 1302
Yamamoto, Yoshinori, 1302
Yates, Peter, 1290
Yougqi, Tang, 1273
Zhu, Jingyang, 1318
Ziessel, Raymond, 1292
Zuohua, Pan, 1273



The Royal Society

of Chemistry

]

' 4

Chemical Aspects
of Food Enzymes

Edited by A.T. Andrews
AFRC Institute of Food Research,
Reading

The use of food enzymes to facilitate an
industrial manufacturing process has
many attractions compared to purely
chemical reaction mechanisms. These
include the speed of reaction, the fact that
the reactions take place under mild
conditions and, most importantly, that
they are highly specific, often
stereospecific. The mild conditions
reduce energy costs and the high
specificity minimises the need for
downstream processing. There are
problems however with enzyme stability,
enzyme reactor poisoning and enzyme
hygiene. The efficiency of the reaction
can be reduced by build-up of product

concentration and the adsorption of
inactive components such as lipids or
other biopolymers.

The manufacture of cheese, beer, bakery
products and other fermented produce
employs enzymes in their earliest
applications. The use of enzymes in a
more sophisticated manner can present
difficulties with regard to the huge
tonnages of materiais that need to be
processed.

This publication reviews current
applications of enzymes in food
processes. it should stimulate interest
and point the way forward in this area of
vital importance.

Contents:

Enzyme Structure and Specificity: Factors
Affecting Enzyme Activity and Kinetics
Genetic Engineering: Basic Considerations
The Potentiai for Chemical Modifications of
Enzymes

Applications of Immobilized Enzymes and Cells
in the Food Industry

Encapsuiation of Enzymes and Other Agents
in Liposomes

Developments in the Microencapsulation of
Enzymes in Food Technology

Protein Engineering of Food Enzymes
Extending Enzyme Applications in the Food
Industry

Enzymatic Modification of Lipids

Enzymatic Modification of Food Carbohydrates
Genetic Engineering of Lactic Acid Bacteria
The Molecular Biology of Plant Thiol
Proteinases H

Production of Heterologous Proteins in
Escherichia coli and Yeast

Enzymatic Modification of Dairy and Other
Food Proteins

Biosensors: Principles and Potential

The SERC Biotechnology Directorate s
Programme in Protein Engineering

Food Enzymes: Industrial Potential and
Scientific Challenges

Special Publication No. 63

Softcover 326pp ISBN0851866867
Price £37.50 ($72.00)

RSC Members £24.50

Diffusive Sampling
An alternative approach to
workplace air monitoring
Edited by

A. Berlin, Commission of the European
Communities, Luxembourg

R.H. Brown, Occupational Medicine and
Hygiene Laboratories, Health and Safety
Executive, UK

K.J. Saunders, BP Research Centre,
Sunbury-on-Thames, UK

This publication contains the
proceedings of an International
Symposium held in Luxembourg in
September 1986 and organised jointly by
The Commission of the European
Communities (CEC Luxembourg) and
the United Kingdom Health and Safety
Executive (HSE, London) in cooperation
with the United Kingdom Royal Society
of Chemistry and the World Health
Organisation.

Brief Contents

Philosophy of Diffusive Sampling; Current Field
Applications of Diffusive Sampling; Parameters
Affecting Performance of Diffusive Samplers;
Laboratory and Field Validation of Diffusive
Sampling Techniques; Role of Diffusive
Sampling in Workplace Monitoring; Current
Trends in the Development of Diffusive
Sampling and Analysis Systems; Diffusive
Sampling: An Alternative Approach.

Hardcover 500pp ISBN0851863434
Price £45.00 ($87.00)
RSC Members £27.00

Enzyme
Mechanisms

Edited by M. . Page
Huddersfield Polytechnic &

A. Williams

University of Kent & Canterbury

The mechanisms of enzyme catalysed
reactions are now understood at the
molecular level. Understanding how
enzymes work is the first step towards
the successful application of enzymes as
catalysts in large scale synthesis both in
the laboratory and industry. The design
of new drugs as enzyme inhibitors is
advanced by a knowledge of the reaction
mechanism.

This book has several contributors who
are experts in their own field, and each
emphasises the important role that
mechanisms play in building the bridges
between chemistry and the biological
sciences.

Enzyme Mechanisms discusses the
chemistry and mechanisms of enzyme
catalysed reactions and is suitable for
readers of advanced undergraduate level
and above.

Contents

Theories of Enzyme Catalysis

Enzyme Models: Polymers; Crown Ethers;
Cyclodextrins (Cycloamyloses); Small
Molecule & Intramolecular Catalysis

Use of Protein Engineering to Study Enzyme
Mechanisms

Transition-State Affinity and The Design of
Enzyme Inhibitors

Acyl Group Transfer: Fundamental
Mechanisms; Cysteine Proteinases. Serne
Proteinases; Phosphory! Transfer;
Sulfotransferases & Sulfatases; Asparc
Proteinases; Metallo-Proteinases

Glycosyl Group Transfer

Isomerisation Mechanisms Through Hydrogen
& Carbon Transfer

Imine Formation in Enzymatic Reactions
Pyridoxal Phosphate-Dependent Enzymes
Thiamine-Dependent Enzymes

Vitamin B,,-Dependent Enzyme
Folate-Dependent Enzymes
Glutathione-Dependent Enzymes Chemistry;
Glutathione-S Transferases;

Oxido Reductases: Pyridine-Nucleotide
Dependent Enzymes; Flavo Enzymes;
Multi-Enzyme Complexes: Eukaryotic Fatty
Acid Synthases

Hardcover 550pp ISBN0851869475
Price £95.00 ($183.00)

RSC Members £60.00

Ordering:
RSC Members should send their orders to:

The Royal Society of Chemistry, Membership Manager, 30 Russell Square, London WC1B 5DT, UK.

Non-RSC Members should send their orders to:
The Royal Society of Chemistry, Distribution Centre, Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts SG6 1HN, UK.




